

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9361/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2007 in WP No. 13257/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B.RAJALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME SECRETARY,GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, list after four weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master